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11.12 Production of butter and cheese, by province, 1971-73 (thousand pounds) 

Province and year 

Prince Edward Island 

Nova Scotia 

New Brunswick 

Quebec 

Ontario 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

British Columbia 

Total 

'Factory-made cheese Includes cheddar and other cheese made from whole milk and cream. Amounts for other cheese are 
included in Quebec, Ontario and Alberta figures, but, as fewer than three firms reported in the other provinces, data cannot 
be included except in the Canada total. 

1971 
1972 
1973 

1971 
1972 
1973 

1971 
1972 
1973 

1971 
1972 
1973 

1971 
1972 
1973 

1971 
1972 
1973 

1971 
1972 
1973 

1971 
1972 
1973 

1971 
1972 
1973 

1971 
1972 
1973 

Butter 
Creamery 

3,918 
3,448 
2,799 

1,954 
2,061 
1,696 

2,993 
2,801 
2,475 

136,593 
138,259 
120,821 

80,003 
87,204 
73,682 

13,723 
13,020 
12,006 

15,279 
14,079 
11,859 

27,025 
25,439 
23,282 

5,142 
4,287 
3,652 

286,630 
290,598 
252,272 

Farm 

24 
24 
10 

90 
68 
47 

105 
104 
79 

258 
232 
175 

226 
206 
154 

179 
168 
124 

770 
723 
540 

755 
676 
508 

76 
56 
48 

2,483 
2,257 
1,685 

Whey 

64 
12 
55 

-
3,279 
3.128 
2,209 

3,635 
4,356 
4,764 

-

E 
10 

7 

-
6,988 
7,503 
7,028 

Total 

4,006 
3,484 
2,864 

2,044 
2,129 
1,743 

3,098 
2,905 
2,554 

140,130 
141,619 
123,205 

83,864 
91,766 
78,600 

13,902 
13,188 
12,130 

16,049 
14,802 
12,399 

27,790 
26,122 
23,790 

5,218 
4,343 
3,700 

296,101 
300,358 
260,985 

Cheese 
Factory* 

2,119 
2,607 
2,293 

1,588 
1,872 
1,808 

441 
492 
555 

121,549 
112,571 
119,816 

108,251 
113,521 
103,029 

5,824 
9,532 
9,753 

463 

3,768 
4,418 
5,656 

2,524 
2,617 
2,533 

248,030 
249,456 
248,270 

11.13 Domestic disappearance of dairy products, 1971-73 

Product 

Milk and cream 
Milk 
Cream as milk 

Butter 
Creamery 
Farm 
Whey 

Cheese 
Cheddar 
Process 
Other 

Concentrated whole milk products ' 
Evaporated 
Condensed 
Powdered 

Concentrated milk by-products ' 
Evaporated 
Condensed 
Powdered 

All dairy products in terms of milk 
Butter 
Cheese 
Concentrated 

Tota l ' 

1971 
Total 
'000 lb. 

5, 723,656 
4,882,376 

841,280 

338,152 
328,623 

2,483 
7,046 

272,073 
88,814 

102,230 
81,029 

291,309 
255,339 

16,046 
1,718 

219,506 
16,963 

1,660 
108,920 

7,747,880 
2,696,213 

662,949 

17,679,691 

Per 
capita* 
lb. 

271.62 
231.70 

39.92 

15.66 
15.22 

0.11 
0.33 

12.60 
4.11 
4.74 
3.75 

13.49 
11.82 
0.74 
0.08 

10.16 
0.79 
0.08 
5.04 

358.78 
124.85 

30.70 

825.26 

1972 
Total 
'000 lb. 

5,842,540 
5,002,938 

839,602 

326,512 
316,759 

2,257 
7,496 

288,012 
91,836 

113,798 
82,378 

281,299 
244,546 

17,093 
1,720 

216,733 
22,748 

1,700 
103,373 

7,464,975 
2,834,422 

639.14-5 

17,670,255 

Per 
capita* 
lb. 

274.10 
234.71 

39.39 

14.94 
14.50 
0.10 
0.34 

13.18 
4.20 
5.21 
3.77 

12.87 
11.19 

0.78 
0.08 

9.92 
1.04 
0.08 
4.73 

341.68 
129.73 
29.25 

815.46 

1973 
Total 
'000 lb. 

5,929,960 
5,093,971 

835,989 

302,328 
293,794 

1,685 
6,849 

318,640 
108,903 
121,926 

87,811 

275,315 
231,768 

20,197 
2,854 

222, 726 
20,251 

2,472 
114,403 

6,914,209 
3,148.248 

602,561 

17,498,704 

Per 
capita* 
lb. 

274.74 
236.01 

38.73 

13.66 
13.28 
0.07 
0.31 

14.40 
4.92 
5.51 
3.97 

12.44 
10.48 
0.91 
0.13 

10.07 
0.92 
0.11 
5.17 

312.51 
142.29 

27.23 

797.62 

'Includes Newfoundland for all manufactured dairy products. 
•Includes, in addition to the items listed, partly skimmed evaporated milk, whole milk powder or less than 26% fat, formula 
milks, evaporated milk of 2% fat, and concentrated liquid milk. 

'Includes, in addition to the items listed, powdered buttermilk, sugar of milk, casein, powdered whey, special formula skim 
milk products and concentrated liquid skim milk. Since the quantities used for human consumption and livestock feeding 
cannot be separated, per capita figures include both. 

^Includes ice cream mix in terms of milk. 


