11.12 Production of butter and cheese, by province, 1971-73 (thousand pounds)

Province and year		Butter	Cheese			
		Creamery	Farm	Whey	Total	Factory1
Prince Edward Island	1971 1972 1973	3,918 3,448 2,799	24 24 10	64 12 55	4,006 3,484 2,864	2,119 2,607 2,293
Nova Scotia	1971 1972 1973	1,954 2,061 1,696	90 68 47	-	2,044 2,129 1,743	1,588 1,872 1,808
New Brunswick	1971 1972 1973	2,993 2,801 2,475	105 104 79	=	3,098 2,905 2,554	441 492 555
Quebec	1971 1972 1973	136,593 138,259 120,821	258 232 175	3,279 3,128 2,209	140,130 141,619 123,205	121,549 112,571 119,816
Ontario	1971 1972 1973	80,003 87,204 73,682	226 206 154	3,635 4,356 4,764	83,864 91,766 78,600	108,251 113,521 103,029
Manitoba	1971 1972 1973	13,723 13,020 12,006	179 168 124	=	13,902 13,188 12,130	5,824 9,532 9,753
Saskatchewan	1971 1972 1973	15,279 14,079 11,859	770 723 540	=	16,049 14,802 12,399	463
Alberta	1971 1972 1973	27,025 25,439 23,282	755 676 508	10	27,790 26,122 23,790	3,768 4,418 5,656
British Columbia	1971 1972 1973	5,142 4,287 3,652	76 56 48	Ξ	5,218 4,343 3,700	2,524 2,617 2,533
Totál	1971 1972 1973	286,630 290,598 252,272	2,483 2,257 1,685	6,988 7,503 7,028	296,101 300,358 260,985	248,030 249,456 248,270

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Factory-made cheese includes cheddar and other cheese made from whole milk and cream. Amounts for other cheese are included in Quebec, Ontario and Alberta figures, but, as fewer than three firms reported in the other provinces, data cannot be included except in the Canada total.

11.13 Domestic disappearance of dairy products, 1971-73

Product	1971		1972		1973	
	Total '000 lb.	Per capita <sup>1</sup> lb.	Total '000 lb.	Per capita <sup>2</sup> /b.	Total '000 lb.	Per capita <sup>1</sup> lb.
Milk and cream	5,723,656	271.62	5,842,540	274,10	5,929,960	274.74
Milk	4,882,376	231.70	5,002,938	234,71	5,093,971	236.01
Cream as milk	841,280	39.92	839,602	39,39	835,989	38.73
Butter	338,152	15.66	326,512	14.94	302,328	13.66
Creamery	328,623	15.22	316,759	14.50	293,794	13.28
Farm	2,483	0.11	2,257	0.10	1,685	0.07
Whey	7,046	0.33	7,496	0.34	6,849	0.31
Cheese	272,073	12.60	288,012	13.18	318,640	14.40
Cheddar	88,814	4.11	91,836	4.20	108,903	4.92
Process	102,230	4.74	113,798	5.21	121,926	5.51
Other	81,029	3.75	82,378	3.77	87,811	3.97
Concentrated whole milk products <sup>2</sup>	291.309	13.49	281,299	12.87	275,315	12,44
Evaporated	255,339	11.82	244,546	11.19	231,768	10.48
Condensed	16,046	0.74	17,093	0.78	20,197	0.91
Powdered	1,718	0.08	1,720	0.08	2,854	0.13
Concentrated milk by-products <sup>a</sup>	219,506	10.16	216,733	9.92	222,726	10.07
Evaporated	16,963	0.79	22,748	1.04	20,251	0.92
Condensed	1,660	0.08	1,700	0.08	2,472	0.11
Powdered	108,920	5.04	103,373	4.73	114,403	5.17
All dairy products in terms of milk Butter Cheese Concentrated	7,747,880 2,696,213 662,949	358.78 124.85 30.70	7,464,975 2,834,422 639,145	341.68 129.73 29.25	6,914,209 3,148,248 602,561	312.51 142.29 27.23
Total <sup>4</sup>	17,679,691	825.26	17,670,255	815.46	17,498,704	797.62

Includes Newfoundland for all manufactured dairy products.
Includes, in addition to the items listed, partly skimmed evaporated milk, whole milk powder or less than 26% fat, formula milks, evaporated milk of 2% fat, and concentrated liquid milk.
Includes, in addition to the items listed, powdered buttermilk, sugar of milk, casein, powdered whey, special formula skim milk products and concentrated liquid skim milk. Since the quantities used for human consumption and livestock feeding cannot be separated, per capita figures include both.
Includes ice cream mix in terms of milk.